RESOLUTION NO. 94

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH REGARDING THE DESIGNATION OF CHILDREN'S HEALTH HOME OF UPSTATE NEW YORK AS THE HOME HEALTH ENTITY

Introduced: 3/12/18

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Children, Youth and Families has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with New York State Department of Health's (NYSDOH) designated Home Health Entity, Children's Health Home of Upstate New York, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner seeks to replace the previously approved Targeted Case Management Services program which was directly funded by New York State Office of Mental Health with Health Home Care Management in order that the County may claim reimbursement for all Medicaid Care Management Services provided to children with the necessary qualifying conditions as defined by NYSDOH, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Children's Health Home of Upstate New York as the Home Health Entity of New York for the term commencing January 1, 2018 and ending December 31, 2018, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 3/12/18